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                                   Play Out Ipswich  
                      Fee Schedule Effective April 2024 

 
Sessions 
Core sessions may be booked between 8am and 6pm on Mondays to Fridays, throughout the year, 
with the exception of statutory holidays.  
 
Our prices include breakfast, a hot two course cooked lunch and high tea. We cater for special 
dietary needs wherever possible. 
 
Fees 
We aim to keep our fee structure as simple and transparent as possible and to reflect the statutory 
staffing ratios we are obliged to adhere to.  
 
 
 

Session Under 2’s 2 – 3 years 3 – 5 years 

Morning + Breakfast + Lunch (8am – 1pm) £38.50 £37.00 £35.00 

Afternoon + High Tea (1pm – 6pm) £38.00 £36.50 £34.50 

Full Day (8am – 6pm) £65.50 £63.50 £62.00 

Early Start 7.30am-8am £5.00 £5.00 £5.00 

 

Session Under 2’s 2 – 3 years 3 – 5 years 

Funding Place Food Charge Full Day £10.00 £10.00 £10.00 

Funding Place Food Charge Half Day AM £7.00 £7.00 £7.00 

Funding Place Food Charge Half Day PM £5.00 £5.00 £5.00 

 

  
In addition to our core sessions, we offer Term Time/Ad-hoc only places as follows: 
 

Session Under 2’s 2 – 3 years 3 – 5 years 

Term Time Morning + Breakfast + Lunch (8am – 1pm) £41.00 £39.00 £38.00 

Term Time Afternoon + High Tea (1pm – 6pm) £40.50 £38.50 £37.50 

Term Time Full Day (8am – 6pm) £70.00 £66.00 £64.50 

Additional sessions during school holidays will be charged at the above rates 

Holiday Club (Reception – 12 years)  5-12 years 

Full Day (8am – 6pm) £40.00 
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Session Availability  
When registering we will always try to ensure you have the sessions you request, however this will depend on 
availability. On receipt of your registration form we will confirm your child’s session pattern. If particular 
sessions are full, we keep a waiting list, and you will be notified when a space becomes available, this will 
then be added to your booking pattern. We can book extra sessions on request, depending on availability. If 
you book an extra session and then cancel it you may be charged unless you have given us 4 weeks notice. 
 

Registration & Notice 
To secure a place on our waiting list parents are requested to complete a registration form. We charge a non-
refundable fee of £25 upon this registration to cover administration.  
To secure your child’s place we take a refundable deposit of £50 for 3 days or less and £100 for over 3 days 
booking. A £75 refundable deposit is payable for families that book customised sessions.  
All deposits will be refunded upon a clear account and four weeks written notice as per our main terms and 
conditions. 
 

Discounts 
Children attending the nursery full time (8am – 6pm, 5 days a week) will benefit from a 10% reduction in 
fees.  
We offer a 10% sibling discount when siblings attend the setting together, this discount will be applied to the 
lower value booking. 
We support families who work in the armed and emergency services for the exceptional circumstances these 
families face, we offer a 5% discount on their fees. 
Discounts are calculated on the net fees remaining after any other discounts and/or free entitlement funding 
has been applied. 
 

Government Funding 
From April 2024 children aged 2 will be eligible for 15 funded hours. The funding will start the term after the 
child turns two. Funding is for working parents or if you meet the eligibility criteria or you have been granted 
a Golden Ticket. To check your eligibility please look on the Childcare Choices website. 
Children aged 3-4 years are entitled to 15 hours universal funding (starting the term after their third 
birthday) All funding is offered in blocks of 5 or 10 hours with session times of 8.00am-1.00pm,1.00pm -
6.00pm or a full day between 8.00am- 6.00pm. 
If you meet the eligibility criteria for the extended 30 hour funding this is offered in the same way, and again 
you can find out about this on the Childcare Choices website.  
If your child is entitled to childcare funding, meals are not included, please see meal charges on the first 
page if you would like us to provide meals. However, if you would prefer you may supply a packed lunch 
providing all food for the session your child is attending (please see the packed lunch policy or ask a 
Manager). 
Funded hours are available 38 weeks of the year term time only, any unused funded hours cannot be used 
later or carried forward. 
If you book your child in to start at 7.30am there is an additional charge of £5.00 as this is outside our funded 
hours. 
 

Late Collections Fees 
We understand that from time-to-time parents can get held up and be late collecting their child. To prevent 
persistent/unreasonable lateness occurring we charge a base fee of £1 per minute for each minute passed the 
child’s collection time. Persistent lateness may result in your child’s space being terminated.  Please see our 
Admissions, Settling in and Transition Policy for further information.  
 
Please see terms and conditions for further information.   


